

Privacy Policy

Effective Date: March 21st, 2024

This Privacy Policy describes how Colorado Connections Therapy ("we," "us," or "our") collects, uses, and protects the personal information you provide on our website. We are committed to safeguarding your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand our practices regarding your information and how we will treat it.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Personal Information: When you visit our website or interact with us, we may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us. This information may include your name, email address, postal address, phone number, and any other information you choose to provide.

1.2 Usage Information: We may automatically collect certain information about your interactions with our website, such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, referring URL, pages viewed, and the dates and times of your visits.

2. Use of Information

- 2.1 We may use the information we collect for the following purposes:
 - To provide you with the services and information you request from us.
 - To communicate with you about our products, services, and promotions.
 - To personalize your experience and improve our website.
 - To respond to your inquiries and address your concerns.
 - To process transactions and fulfill your orders.
 - To analyze and monitor usage patterns and trends.
 - To comply with legal obligations or enforce our terms of service.

3. Disclosure of Information

3.1 We may share your personal information with third parties under the following circumstances:

- With service providers, contractors, or agents who perform services on our behalf, such as hosting, payment processing, or customer support.
- With our business partners to offer you products, services, or promotions that may be of interest to you.
- In response to a subpoena, court order, or other legal process.
- To protect the rights, property, or safety of Colorado Connections Therapy LLC, our users, or others.
- In connection with a business transfer, such as a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets.

3.2 We will not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties for their marketing purposes without your explicit consent.

4. Data Security

4.1 We employ reasonable security measures to protect the personal information we collect from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no data transmission or storage system can be guaranteed to be 100% secure. If you have reason to believe that your interaction with us is no longer secure, please contact us immediately.

5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

5.1 We may use cookies, web beacons, and similar technologies to collect information about your usage of our website and provide you with a personalized experience. These technologies may collect information such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, and browsing behavior.

6. Third-Party Links

6.1 Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by Colorado Connections Therapy, LLC. This Privacy Policy does not apply to those third-party websites or services. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party websites or services before providing any personal information.

7. Children's Privacy

7.1 Our website is not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you believe that we may have collected information from a child, please contact us, and we will promptly take appropriate measures to delete the information.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

8.1 We reserve the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Privacy Policy on our website. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates or changes.

9. Contact Us

9.1 If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

Colorado Connections Therapy, LLC 7853 East Arapahoe Court Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80112 Email: <u>Nicole@COConnectionsTherapy.net</u>

10. Acceptance of this Privacy Policy

10.1 By using our website, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this Privacy Policy, please do not use our website. Your continued use of the website after the posting of changes to this Privacy Policy will be deemed as your acceptance of those changes.

